

The Principal Secretary IPH & anr Vs. Tilak Raj

RFA No. 44 of 2022

9.12.2022

Present: Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for
the appellant-State.

Learned Dy. A.G. submits that the
sole respondent has expired. He prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to move an appropriate
application for bringing on record the legal heirs
of sole respondent.

List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 9, 2022

(Kalpana)