

The Principal Secretary, IPH & anr.Vs. Tilak Raj

RFA No. 44 of 2022

14.7.2023 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zaraick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta and Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellant-State.

Requisite steps have not been taken for bringing on record the legal representatives of sole respondent. Let needful be done within two weeks. List on 4.8.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 14, 2023
(kalpana)