

The Principal Secretary, IPH & Anr. vs. Tilak Raj

RFA No. 44 of 2022.

04.08.2023 Present: Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Dy. A.G., Mr. Rahul Thakur, Dy. A.G., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G., for the appellants.

More time sought to file appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased sole respondent. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 1st September, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th August, 2023.
(jai)