

The Principal Secretary, IPH and anr. Vs. Tilak Raj

RFA No. 44 of 2022

01.09.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

On 09.12.2022, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for the appellant had made a statement that respondent in the case had died. Thereafter adjournments were sought on behalf of the appellant from time to time to take steps for representation of sole respondent in the case.

Today, learned Deputy Advocate General representing the appellant has placed on record report prepared by Patwari, according to which the respondent is alive.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable on **06.10.2023**, on taking steps within one week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

1st September, 2023

(sushma)