

The Principal Secretary, IPH & Anr. vs. Tilak Raj

**RFA No. 44 of 2022.**

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Gautam Sood, and Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants.

Steps for service of the respondent not taken. Be positively taken within one weeks.

On steps being taken, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.**  
(jai)