

The Principal Secretary, IPH & Anr.
Vs.
Tilak Raj

RFA No.44 of 2022

05.04.2024

Present: Mr. Lokender Kutheria, Addl. Advocate
General for the appellants/State.

None for the respondent.

Admit.

List as per its turn.

April 05, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge