

**The Principal Secretary, IPH & Anr. Vs.  
Tilak Raj**

**RFA No. 44 of 2022**

**06.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 31.03.2022, the sole respondent, Tilak Raj, was served; however, he did not put in appearance before this Court.

The matter was listed on 05.04.2024, when the appeal was "**Admitted**".

Record reveals that post-admission notice has not been issued to Sole Respondent, [Tilak Raj], as aforesaid.

Let post admission notice, be issued to Sole Respondent, [Tilak Raj], on taking steps within a week, returnable for **08.05.2026**.

**06<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

(Shamsh Tabrez)

**(Ranjan Sharma)**

**Judge**