

**RFA-44 of 2022**

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellant-State.

Steps for service of the respondent in terms of order dated 06.03.2026 are awaited. Steps, if taken within one week, notice to said respondent be issued for 08.05.2026.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**23.03.2026**

*(Vriti)*